BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION & ORDER ISSUED TO: Snowy Mountain Lodge, LLC One Freedom Square Laurel, MS 39440-3325)) Docket No. 10-5905A)
ORDER APPROVING . AND DISMISS	
Petitioner Snowy Mountain Lodge,	LLC (Snowy Mountain Lodge) and
Respondent Wyoming Department of Env	rironmental Quality (DEQ) filed a Joint
Stipulation for Disposition and Dismissal	of Appeal (Joint Stipulation) in the
above-captioned contested case before the	Wyoming Environmental Quality
Council (EQC) on February 17, 2011. Sn	owy Mountain Lodge and the DEQ are
the only parties in this case. Chapter I, Se	ection 11 of the DEQ Rules of Practice &
Procedure provides for disposition of cont	ested cases by stipulation of the parties
upon approval of the EQC. The EQC hav	ing considered the parties' Joint
Stipulation and finding the terms to be rea	sonable:
IT IS ORDERED THAT:	
1. The parties' February 17, 2011 Join	nt Stipulation is approved and
incorporated herein by reference.	
2. The parties are bound by the terms	of their Joint Stipulation.
3. Based on the parties' Joint Stipulat	ion, Petitioner's appeal in this matter is
hereby dismissed.	
DATED this day of	, 2011.
	Presiding Officer Environmental Quality Council